U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS	ONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galil	Name: Zoran Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086				
Yes X No					
	Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ics):				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Name:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: City: State: Zip:				
Other Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,696	B. Patent No.(s)				
Filing Date: 02/02/04					
Title: Techniques of Modifying Image Field Data By					
Exprapolation					
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: Gerald P. Parsons					
Internal Address: Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP					
Street Address: 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
City San Francisco State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94111</u>	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.				
	Charge Deposit Account 502664 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid. This form is being submitted in duplicate.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
·	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Gerald P. Parsons, Reg. No.: 24,486	August 5, 2004				
l	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0448

(a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galil iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	DNLY ID TRADEMARK OFFICE PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED I. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Zoran Corporation Street Address: 1990 Kifer Road City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Address: Zip: Country: Address: Xip: No			
THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AN RIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. Name of conveying party(les): (a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galil Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached? (b) Erez Galil Mature of Conveyence: Assignment	ID TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Zeran Corporation Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Zip: Proposition date of the application is:			
Name of conveying party(les): (a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galii (ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galii (ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (c) Yes \(\) No (d) Nature of Conveyence: (d) Assignment (e) Merger (e) Security Agreement (f) Change of Name (e) Other (f) Change of Name (e) Other (f) Change of Name (f) Application Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): (if this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 (filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By (a) Additional number of Name and address of party to whom corresponditions	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Zoran Corporation Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Eurnyvale State: CA. Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Xi No execution date of the application is:			
Name of conveying party(les): (a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galii (ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galii (ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (c) Yes \(\) No (d) Nature of Conveyence: (d) Assignment (e) Merger (e) Security Agreement (f) Change of Name (e) Other (f) Change of Name (e) Other (f) Change of Name (f) Application Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): (if this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 (filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By (a) Additional number of Name and address of party to whom corresponditions	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Zoran Corporation Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Eurnyvale State: CA. Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Xi No execution date of the application is:			
(a) Victor Pinto (b) Erez Galil iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Zoran Corporation Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Sunnyvale State: CA. Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
(b) Erz Galii Iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) ethached? Yes No Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,869 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By Exprapolation Additional number Change of Name Additional number Change of Name Additional number Change of Name Change of Name	Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road City: Eurnyvale State: CA. Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Nature of Conveyance: Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	City: Sunnyvale State: CA. Zip: 94086 Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No. (s) - 10/770,569 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number onceming document should be mailed:	Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(ss) atfached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number concerning document should be mailed:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Assignment Merger Geoutly Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Assignment Merger Geoutly Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(a) - 10/770,569 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Modifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number onceming document should be mailed:	City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is:			
Other Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number onceming document should be mailed:	Country: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No execution date of the application is:			
Execution Date: (a) 07/22/04 (b) 07/29/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional number onceming document should be mailed:	Additional name(s) & address(ex) affected? Yes K No execution date of the application k:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filling Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Modifying Image Field Data By Exprapolation Additional number onceming document should be mailed:	execution date of the application is:			
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By Exprapolation Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/770,569 Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By Exprapolation Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Filing Date: 02/02/04 Title: Techniques of Modifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Title: Techniques of Medifying Image Field Data By exprapolation Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Additional numb Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes X No			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Camid D. Dermone	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
iame: Gerald P. Parsons				
nternal Address: Parsona Haue & de Runtz LLP				
Street Address: 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
City <u>Sen Francisco</u> State <u>CA.</u> Zip <u>94111.</u>	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.			
	Charge Deposit Account 502684 for any			
	additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounte overpaid. This form is being submitted in duplicate.			
DO NOT USE T				
	•			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the laregoing information original document. 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Graphica document	August 2, 2004			
Gerald P. Parsons, Red. No.: 24,486 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

PATENT

REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0449

05-AUB-201

()

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Victor Pinto of Zychron-Yaakov, Israel and Erez Galil of Mountain View, California SUNNYVALE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zoran Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

TECHNIQUES OF MODIFYING IMAGE FIELD DATA BY EXPRAPOLATION

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on February 2, 2004, which now has Serial No. 10/770,696, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

20/0/00

Execute	a tnis	day or	2/9	<u> 707 - </u>	, 2004.	
			7.	/	Vidor Pinto	2_
			-		Victor Pinto	
)				<u> </u>	
State of						
) \$S					
County of \sumset	<u>re</u> l)				_	
· -	t			Λ.'	6	
On	1014 22	`ՂopԿ befo	re me,	1+00	<u> </u>	<u>; </u>
personally appe	ared	V10-10	e Di	P10		onally known to
me or proved to	me on the l	pasis of satisf	actory ev	ridence to be	the person(s) who	se name(s)
'- (\ '1 '1-		محسوسة كالمساوية	et and aa	l-novdood	to me that he/she/t	how executed the
is(are) subscrib	ed to the wit	min msuumei	ir ama ac	VitowierSer		ncy excented the
same in his/her	their author.	ized capacity	(ies), and	i that by his/	her/their signature(:	s) on the
incomment the	nerson(s) or	the entity un	on hehal	f of which th	ne person(s) acted, o	executed the
	person(s), or	mio oriera ab	on ovner	1 42	F,	
instrument.						

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2004

Attorney Docket No.: ZRAN.066US0

Page 1 of 2

Executed this A day of July , 2004.

Erez Galil

State of California) s
County of Sawa Clava.

on <u>Tuly 29, 3-004</u> before me, <u>Barbara Soda Glas Cayi</u>
personally appeared <u>Frez Gayi</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

BARBARA SODA GHAFFARI
Comm. 0 1352672

KOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expirer April 21, 2006

Attorney Docket No.: ZRAN.066US0

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

Page 2 of 2